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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
26 MAR 2023

RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 7177	 Givers Grace	 57	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.9%	 C Hewitson	 10.5%
2	 45	 Ubisika	 57	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 M D Miller	 12.4%
3	 7	 Global Ruler	 57	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 11.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
4	 321	 Romance In Rome	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 9.6%	 M D Miller	 12.4%
5	 95	 Chilli Chacha	 57	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 N Kotzen	 5.4%
6	 56	 Aberdeen	 57	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 11.1%
7	 0	 Canford Ice	 57	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
8	 	 Player X	 57	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
9	 	 Battenberg	 57	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 N Kotzen	 5.4%
10	 763	 Splendid Fella	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 Y Singh	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	6	 Aberdeen

	 4	 Romance In Rome
	 10	Splendid Fella
	 1	 Givers Grace

1	 Givers Grace	 100%
4	 Romance In Rome	 67%
10	Splendid Fella	 33%

Race Preview: Many runners with room for improvement over the longer distance. Western Cape 
colt Aberdeen took his chances in a feature second time out and did not disgrace himself. He should 
enjoy the longer and has not drawn badly around the turn for the first time. Romance In Rome has 
run well at this venue on the turf and poly. He gives the impression he has more to come and could 
follow up on an easy maiden win. Givers Grace is the other winner in the race. He may have needed 
his comeback after running in a feature upcountry. Splendid Fella should enjoy the trip but has drawn 
widest.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 660084	 Sweeter Than Honey	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
2	 2228	 Approachable Lass	 60	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 L W Goosen	 9.2%
3	 623562	 I’ve Got Wings	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 4.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.3%
4	 60583	 Vermacilli	 60	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.9%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 4.8%
5	 98	 Illuminated Way	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 9.6%	 D S Bosch	 9.5%
6	 064625	 Madame Zabre	 60	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G I Rich	 9.3%
7	 074407	 Trip To Nebraska	 60	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 R A Hill	 10.9%
8	 223524	 Kittyboys Girl	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 Y Govender	 6.2%
9	 439433	 Tempelhoff	 60	 [	 9]	 R Khathi	 7.2%	 N Kotzen	 5.4%
10	 860735	 Adelante	 60	 [	10]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 D S Bosch	 9.5%
11	 077	 Keenonkelly	 60	 [	11]	 D Schwarz	 11.5%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
12	 5	 Tephra	 60	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 A Wright	 13.3%
13	 	 Beach Landing	 60	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 A Wright	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Approachable Lass

	 8	 Kittyboys Girl
	 4	 Vermacilli
	 1	 Sweeter Than Honey

2	 Approachable Lass	 33%
9	 Tempelhoff	 8%

2	 Approachable Lass	 67%
6	 Madame Zabre	 67%
8	 Kittyboys Girl	 40%
9	 Tempelhoff	 17%
10	Adelante	 8%

8	 Kittyboys Girl	 1:23.33
3	 I’ve Got Wings	 1:23.34
9	 Tempelhoff	 1:23.64
10	Adelante	 1:23.78
6	 Madame Zabre	 1:24.24

Race Preview: Approachable Lass didn’t enjoy 1600m last time. She may travel better dropping in 
distance and should have every chance from a plum gate. Kittyboys Girl wasn’t disgraced from a 
wide draw last time but has a similar task again. She looks to be one of the main protagonists on form. 
Vermacilli is starting to get the hang of things and could be the one to catch if she gets her fractions 
right. Sweeter Than Honey turned in an encouraging performance last time and has drawn in gate 
one. Tephra was supported on debut but has drawn wide.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 796505	 Wildstyle	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.6%	 F Robinson	 6.1%
2	 43	 Reach Forthe Stars	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 M D Miller	 12.4%
3	 695670	 Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 11.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
4	 6	 Safe Space	 60	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 11.1%
5	 0452	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
6	 53357	 Red Piano	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
7	 023820	 His Master’s Voice	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 Y Govender	 6.2%
8	 34	 Addabar	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 M J Odendaal	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Reach Forthe Stars

	 8	 Addabar
	 5	 Doin’ Time
	 7	 His Master’s Voice

7	 His Master’s Voice	 33%
3	 Hunters Arrow	 11%
6	 Red Piano	 11%

5	 Doin’ Time	 67%
7	 His Master’s Voice	 67%
6	 Red Piano	 17%

1	 Wildstyle	 1:37.39
5	 Doin’ Time	 1:37.70
7	 His Master’s Voice	 1:38.52
6	 Red Piano	 1:41.30
3	 Hunters Arrow	 1:41.39

Race Preview: Reach Forthe Stars ran on well from far off the pace in sprints. He is bred and suited 
for 1600m. Addabar wasn’t far off the former and he too has stamina in his pedigree. However, he 
hasn’t drawn as well and has his work cut out. Doin’ Time ran an encouraging race when tried over 
this distance on the poly. He could confirm and may prove to be the dark horse. His Master’s Voice 
could just need to get the timing right. He has shown enough to be in the vanguard. Red Piano has 
been gelded and perhaps he will show his talent now.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 7744	 Paris Rain	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 M J Odendaal	 8.1%
2	 87	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 F Robinson	 6.1%
3	 506680	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
4	 654232	 Madison Blues	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
5	 763344	 Uncle Lucky	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
6	 28843	 Captain Corrupt	 60	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 7.2%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
7	 445222	 Majestic Reign	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 9.6%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
8	 0	 Kodiak Island	 60	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 11.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Madison Blues

	 1	 Paris Rain
	 7	 Majestic Reign
	 6	 Captain Corrupt

7	 Majestic Reign	 33%
5	 Uncle Lucky	 11%

5	 Uncle Lucky	 20% 5	 Uncle Lucky	 1:38.56
3	 Gijima Mfana	 1:39.97
4	 Madison Blues	 1:40.34
1	 Paris Rain	 1:41.89
6	 Captain Corrupt	 1:42.53

Race Preview: Madison Blues threatened in the Western Cape. He could be better over the shorter 
distance and could make a winning local debut. Paris Rain has steady local form and improved be-
fore a layoff. He did decent work in a sprint and should appreciate the extra distance again. Majestic 
Reign will be looking to go one better after finishing runner-up in his last three. He will be super fit in 
his first try over 1600m. Captain Corrupt and Uncle Lucky have both shown the potential needed to 
be in the fight for honours.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 215195	 Ravens Sword	 61	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
2	 434189	 Capetown Affair	 58	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 D S Bosch	 9.5%
3	 734906	 Impartial	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 M J Odendaal	 8.1%
4	 166598	 Jetavana	 60	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 L Crawford	 1.8%
5	 790784	 Piketberg Alley	 60	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 7.2%	 Y Govender	 6.2%
6	 359076	 Vengeance Forever	 58.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 A Wright	 13.3%
7	 444368	 Hallerbos	 58	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 D S Bosch	 9.5%
8	 556529	 Final Destiny	 54	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.9%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
9	 293184	 Word For Word	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 A J Rivalland	 16.9%
10	 672772	 Walton Hall	 53	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 4.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.3%
11	 217087	 National Dream	 55	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 A Wright	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	 Walton Hall

	 5	 Piketberg Alley
	 9	 Word For Word
	 6	 Vengeance Forever

8	 Final Destiny	 24%
10	Walton Hall	 23%

1	 Ravens Sword	 67%
5	 Piketberg Alley	 29%
6	 Vengeance Forever	 20%
2	 Capetown Affair	 19%
10	Walton Hall	 10%

2	 Capetown Affair	 1:34.27
10	Walton Hall	 1:35.40
4	 Jetavana	 1:36.07
11	National Dream	 1:36.24
1	 Ravens Sword	 1:36.34

Race Preview: Although racing off a rating of 50, Walton Hall must rate the form choice. He was un-
lucky to lose his last start as he was hampered by the winner and had a subsequent winner just under 
ten lengths behind him. But it has been almost two years since he last tasted success. Piketberg 
Alley showed something again last time. It was his second local outing and he made improvement 
with frontrunning tactics. Vengeance Forever has been disappointing but needed his local debut after 
a rest. Ravens Sword, Jetavana and Word For Word seem best on the poly but could upset here.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 468197	 Back To Black	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
2	 719144	 Priceless Ruler	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D R Drier	 13.4%
3	 302001	 Lord William	 56	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 11.1%
4	 213111	 Cape Eagle	 54.5	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 7.2%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
5	 141127	 Flying Bull	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 G S Kotzen	 11.1%
6	 022511	 Captain Fontane	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
7	 377937	 Shampompo Shampizi	 52.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 A Wright	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Cape Eagle

	 6	 Captain Fontane
	 3	 Lord William
	 2	 Priceless Ruler

1	 Back To Black	 100%
4	 Cape Eagle	 78%
6	 Captain Fontane	 67%
7	 Shampompo Shampizi	 44%
5	 Flying Bull	 33%

4	 Cape Eagle	 78%
5	 Flying Bull	 67%
7	 Shampompo Shampizi	 56%
1	 Back To Black	 44%
2	 Priceless Ruler	 22%

2	 Priceless Ruler	 1:34.19
4	 Cape Eagle	 1:34.86
1	 Back To Black	 1:36.01
7	 Shampompo Shampizi	 1:37.17
5	 Flying Bull	 1:37.51

Race Preview: Vercingetorix-gelding Cape Eagle has been a revelation since employing frontrunning 
tactics. He has won four of his last five, including a listed race at Hollywoodbets Scottsville. He can 
add a feature at this venue. Captain Fontane has also been gaining in confidence again and goes for 
a hat-trick. If he gets going in time he could do it. Three-year-old Lord William made a winning local 
debut and could dominate his elders again. Priceless Ruler and Shampompo Shampizi are capable 
of a big finish while Back To Black could get into the money.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   2200m
1	 053148	 Tom Bombadil	 52	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 14.7%
2	 618431	 Papa C	 53	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
3	 111804	 Sea Master	 61	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
4	 323214	 Arverni King	 51	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
5	 712312	 Twice Golden	 56	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.9%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
6	 567116	 Syx Hotfix	 57	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 A Wright	 13.3%
7	 251540	 Cyber Time	 55	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 4.4%	 L W Goosen	 9.2%
8	 619707	 Question Master	 51	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 D W Moore	 14.7%
9	 518306	 Temperate Zone	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 3	 Sea Master

	 2	 Papa C
	 5	 Twice Golden
	 1	 Tom Bombadil

4	 Arverni King	 42%
2	 Papa C	 39%
3	 Sea Master	 33%
9	 Temperate Zone	 33%
1	 Tom Bombadil	 28%

9	 Temperate Zone	 100%
5	 Twice Golden	 22%

5	 Twice Golden	 2:13.60
9	 Temperate Zone	 2:16.84

Race Preview: Twice Golden was unlucky not to finally win here as he shifted about allowing Papa C 
to come back and win. He could turn it around at the weights. Papa C, however, will be on a high and 
can repeat. Sea Master is versatile and has beaten stronger so needs to be taken seriously. Arverni 
King may not be well in at the weights but gives the impression he could improve over the marathon 
distance. Tom Bombadil needs a fast pace and could run on to win if the race is run to suit. Cyber 
Time disappointed last time but seems capable of better.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 807705	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 57.5	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 11.5%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
2	 315023	 Valerias Dream	 61.5	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 19.7%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
3	 107583	 Capriana	 53.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 C Hewitson	 10.5%
4	 658980	 Belle Rouge	 56	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 7.2%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
5	 277564	 Magna Mater	 58	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
6	 7414	 Fort J’adore	 59	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.2%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
7	 751140	 Dunyaa	 61	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.6%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
8	 430613	 Cinnamon Blush	 58	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
9	 876238	 Puff Of Smoke	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 L Karriem	 6.8%
10	 1745	 Shipholia	 60	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
11	 057000	 Top Honours	 52	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 9.9%	 N Kotzen	 5.4%
12	 410906	 Troubadix	 52	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.9%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
13	 231674	 Bright Star	 58	 [	13]	 M V’rensburg	 8.8%	 N Kotzen	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Valerias Dream

	 5	 Magna Mater
	 6	 Fort J’adore
	 3	 Capriana

13	Bright Star	 50%
11	Top Honours	 39%
2	 Valerias Dream	 33%
8	 Cinnamon Blush	 33%
12	Troubadix	 20%

6	 Fort J’adore	 100%
13	Bright Star	 42%
8	 Cinnamon Blush	 33%
4	 Belle Rouge	 33%
10	Shipholia	 33%

11	Top Honours	 1:06.59
7	 Dunyaa	 1:09.20
1	 Poppy Of Bayeux	 1:09.47
8	 Cinnamon Blush	 1:09.96
2	 Valerias Dream	 1:10.38

Race Preview: Valerias Dream wasn’t disgraced in a sprint last time. She would have sharpened 
up and needs to find just a little bit more for a win. Magna Mater finished 3,10-lengths ahead of the 
former when they met and is now 3kg better off at the weights, but she is racing after a break. Fort 
J’adore wasn’t disgraced in her post maiden outing and is set to come on nicely especially over the 
longer distance which she won over. Capriana ran well last time out but needs to confirm on turf. 
Many more with earning potential.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 7177	给予恩典	Givers Grace	 57	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.9%	 何伟森	 10.5%
2	 45	乌比斯卡	Ubisika	 57	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 M米勒	 12.4%
3	 7	全球法则	Global Ruler	 57	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 11.5%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
4	 321	浪漫罗马	Romance In Rome	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 9.6%	 M米勒	 12.4%
5	 95	奇利恰恰	Chilli Chacha	 57	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.7%	 高森	 5.4%
6	 56	香港仔	 Aberdeen	 57	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 科森	 11.1%
7	 0	康福冰人	Canford Ice	 57	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
8	 	星战士	 Player X	 57	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
9	 	巴登堡	 Battenberg	 57	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 高森	 5.4%
10	 763	出色小子	Splendid Fella	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 14.6%	 亚达兴	 6.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	6	 香港仔

	 4	 浪漫罗马

	 10	出色小子

	 1	 给予恩典

1	 给予恩典	 100%
4	 浪漫罗马	 67%
10	出色小子	 33%

赛事预览: “香港仔”挑战此场合排位理想，今获胜不难。“浪漫罗马”于此场合表现令人

瞩目，不容忽略。“给予恩典”若能重振佳状有望拼入榜内。“出色小子”排位最外栏但

上阵此程可有佳绩。

第  2场	 6:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 660084	甜入心	 Sweeter Than Honey	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.9%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
2	 2228	前进	 Approachable Lass	 60	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 古森	 9.2%
3	 623562	双翅	 I’ve Got Wings	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 4.4%	 普林斯鲁	 5.3%
4	 60583	威马西丽	Vermacilli	 60	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.9%	 巴登赫	 4.8%
5	 98	幻道	 Illuminated Way	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 9.6%	 包斯奇	 9.5%
6	 064625	佳比夫人	Madame Zabre	 60	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 黎奇	 9.3%
7	 074407	尼布拉卡	Trip To Nebraska	 60	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 罗希尔	 10.9%
8	 223524	吉蒂少年	Kittyboys Girl	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 嘉文德	 6.2%
9	 439433	胡夫	 Tempelhoff	 60	 [	 9]	 柯昔	 7.2%	 高森	 5.4%
10	 860735	艾德兰迪	Adelante	 60	 [	10]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 包斯奇	 9.5%
11	 077	凯利情人	Keenonkelly	 60	 [	11]	 史华兹	 11.5%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
12	 5	泰富拉	 Tephra	 60	 [	12]	 基根	 19.7%	 韦特	 13.3%
13	 	陆地沙滩	Beach Landing	 60	 [	13]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 韦特	 13.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 前进

	 8	 吉蒂少年

	 4	 威马西丽

	 1	 甜入心

2	 前进	 33%
9	 胡夫	 8%

2	 前进	 67%
6	 佳比夫人	 67%
8	 吉蒂少年	 40%
9	 胡夫	 17%
10	艾德兰迪	 8%

8	 吉蒂少年	1:23.33
3	 双翅	 1:23.34
9	 胡夫	 1:23.64
10	艾德兰迪	1:23.78
6	 佳比夫人	1:24.24

赛事预览: “前进”降级作战获得内栏排位加分不少，今可收复前失。“吉蒂少年”状态更

勇，于此程能克服外栏排位。“威马西丽”至今已循序渐进，值得考虑。“甜入心”凭排

位优势有机会突围而出。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 796505	野人风格	Wildstyle	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.6%	 罗宾森	 6.1%
2	 43	追星	 Reach Forthe Stars	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 M米勒	 12.4%
3	 695670	猎人之箭	Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 11.5%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
4	 6	安全地带	Safe Space	 60	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 科森	 11.1%
5	 0452	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
6	 53357	红钢琴	 Red Piano	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.7%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
7	 023820	主人之声	His Master’s Voice	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.6%	 嘉文德	 6.2%
8	 34	艾达巴	 Addabar	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 欧登达	 8.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 追星

	 8	 艾达巴

	 5	 动时间

	 7	 主人之声

7	 主人之声	 33%
3	 猎人之箭	 11%
6	 红钢琴	 11%

5	 动时间	 67%
7	 主人之声	 67%
6	 红钢琴	 17%

1	 野人风格	1:37.39
5	 动时间	 1:37.70
7	 主人之声	1:38.52
6	 红钢琴	 1:41.30
3	 猎人之箭	1:41.39

赛事预览: “追星”种系优良，今上阵此赛程亦合适，不失为争霸分子之一。“艾达巴”实

力不俗，若能克服排位障碍非冠即亚。“动时间”挑战此赛程表现亮眼，乃黑马之一。 

“主人之声”状态不俗，今有一定的胜算。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 7744	巴黎雨天	Paris Rain	 60	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 欧登达	 8.1%
2	 87	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.6%	 罗宾森	 6.1%
3	 506680	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
4	 654232	麦迪森	 Madison Blues	 60	 [	 4]	 基根	 19.7%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
5	 763344	幸运叔叔	Uncle Lucky	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
6	 28843	神奇队长	Captain Corrupt	 60	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 7.2%	 奈尔	 10.1%
7	 445222	伟大统治	Majestic Reign	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 9.6%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
8	 0	科迪亚岛	Kodiak Island	 60	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 11.5%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 麦迪森

	 1	 巴黎雨天

	 7	 伟大统治

	 6	 神奇队长

7	 伟大统治	 33%
5	 幸运叔叔	 11%

5	 幸运叔叔	 20% 5	 幸运叔叔	1:38.56
3	 奇迹马	 1:39.97
4	 麦迪森	 1:40.34
1	 巴黎雨天	1:41.89
6	 神奇队长	1:42.53

赛事预览: “麦迪森”一直力求突出，挑战此赛程胜利在望。“巴黎雨天”状态保持在一定

的水准，今难被超越。“伟大统治”未曾落后太远，有机会拼入三甲。“神奇队长”已渐

露头角，今可争得一席之位。

第  5场	 8:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 215195	飞鸟之剑	Ravens Sword	 61	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
2	 434189	小城故事	Capetown Affair	 58	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 包斯奇	 9.5%
3	 734906	公道王	 Impartial	 56.5	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 欧登达	 8.1%
4	 166598	杰塔万纳	 Jetavana	 60	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 柯罗拉	 1.8%
5	 790784	皮克宝	 Piketberg Alley	 60	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 7.2%	 嘉文德	 6.2%
6	 359076	温金斯	 Vengeance Forever	 58.5	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.7%	 韦特	 13.3%
7	 444368	哈勒博斯	Hallerbos	 58	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.6%	 包斯奇	 9.5%
8	 556529	终极目的	Final Destiny	 54	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.9%	 布勒	 10.2%
9	 293184	谍对谍	 Word For Word	 58.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 李维兰	 16.9%
10	 672772	沃顿哈尔	Walton Hall	 53	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 4.4%	 普林斯鲁	 5.3%
11	 217087	国际梦	 National Dream	 55	 [	11]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 韦特	 13.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 10	沃顿哈尔

	 5	 皮克宝

	 9	 谍对谍

	 6	 温金斯

8	 终极目的	 24%
10	沃顿哈尔	 23%

1	 飞鸟之剑	 67%
5	 皮克宝	 29%
6	 温金斯	 20%
2	 小城故事	 19%
10	沃顿哈尔	 10%

2	 小城故事	1:34.27
10	沃顿哈尔	1:35.40
4	 杰塔万纳	1:36.07
11	国际梦	 1:36.24
1	 飞鸟之剑	1:36.34

赛事预览: “沃顿哈尔”上役赛事可忘记，今状态大勇获胜不难。“皮克宝”前仗再有作

为，于此场合可有良多进展。“温金斯”休战复出仍需磨练方能有作为。“谍对谍”乃胶

沙地专家但上阵此场合有望带来惊喜。

第  6场	 9:15 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 468197	照应	 Back To Black	 54.5	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
2	 719144	无价法则	Priceless Ruler	 58.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 德里尔	 13.4%
3	 302001	威廉大王	Lord William	 56	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 科森	 11.1%
4	 213111	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 54.5	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 7.2%	 奈尔	 10.1%
5	 141127	飞牛	 Flying Bull	 57.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 19.7%	 科森	 11.1%
6	 022511	风丹队长	Captain Fontane	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 布勒	 10.2%
7	 377937	山痞子	 Shampompo Shampizi	 52.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 韦特	 13.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 飞鹰山

	 6	 风丹队长

	 3	 威廉大王

	 2	 无价法则

1	 照应	 100%
4	 飞鹰山	 78%
6	 风丹队长	 67%
7	 山痞子	 44%
5	 飞牛	 33%

4	 飞鹰山	 78%
5	 飞牛	 67%
7	 山痞子	 56%
1	 照应	 44%
2	 无价法则	 22%

2	 无价法则	1:34.19
4	 飞鹰山	 1:34.86
1	 照应	 1:36.01
7	 山痞子	 1:37.17
5	 飞牛	 1:37.51

赛事预览: “飞鹰山”战绩不凡，今于此场合能再显雄风。“风丹队长”状态可取，上阵此

赛程有望上演帽子戏法。“威廉大王”首战本地赛赢得精彩，今可大展身手。“无价法则”

实力优秀，有机会获得奖金。

第  7场	 9:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2200公尺
1	 053148	汤姆班霸	Tom Bombadil	 52	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.9%	 摩尔	 14.7%
2	 618431	希爸爸	 Papa C	 53	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
3	 111804	海王	 Sea Master	 61	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
4	 323214	阿维尼王	Arverni King	 51	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
5	 712312	两倍黄金	Twice Golden	 56	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.9%	 布勒	 10.2%
6	 567116	希斯热门	Syx Hotfix	 57	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.7%	 韦特	 13.3%
7	 251540	网路时间	Cyber Time	 55	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 4.4%	 古森	 9.2%
8	 619707	问题大师	Question Master	 51	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 摩尔	 14.7%
9	 518306	高温	 Temperate Zone	 54.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 3	 海王

	 2	 希爸爸

	 5	 两倍黄金

	 1	 汤姆班霸

4	 阿维尼王	 42%
2	 希爸爸	 39%
3	 海王	 33%
9	 高温	 33%
1	 汤姆班霸	 28%

9	 高温	 100%
5	 两倍黄金	 22%

5	 两倍黄金	2:13.60
9	 高温	 2:16.84

赛事预览: “两倍黄金”前仗表现不俗，上阵此程凭佳状有机会上榜。“希爸爸”状态巅

峰，有望重振至佳表现。“海王”多才多艺，于此场合难对付。“汤姆班霸”步速快捷，

上阵此程若能适应可争得位置。

第  8场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 807705	珀比拜伊	Poppy Of Bayeux	 57.5	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 11.5%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
2	 315023	瓦乐莱梦	Valerias Dream	 61.5	 [	 2]	 基根	 19.7%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
3	 107583	卡比亚娜	Capriana	 53.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 何伟森	 10.5%
4	 658980	铁娘子	 Belle Rouge	 56	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 7.2%	 奈尔	 10.1%
5	 277564	马格纳	 Magna Mater	 58	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 4.4%	 布勒	 10.2%
6	 7414	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 59	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.2%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
7	 751140	敦尼亚	 Dunyaa	 61	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.6%	 贾兹比	 4.5%
8	 430613	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 58	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
9	 876238	一团烟	 Puff Of Smoke	 58.5	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 卡琳	 6.8%
10	 1745	希夫利亚	Shipholia	 60	 [	10]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
11	 057000	头号荣誉	Top Honours	 52	 [	11]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	 9.9%	 高森	 5.4%
12	 410906	图巴迪斯	Troubadix	 52	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.9%	 布勒	 10.2%
13	 231674	光明之星	Bright Star	 58	 [	13]	 李诚邦	 8.8%	 高森	 5.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 瓦乐莱梦

	 5	 马格纳

	 6	 佳朵儿

	 3	 卡比亚娜

13	光明之星	 50%
11	头号荣誉	 39%
2	 瓦乐莱梦	 33%
8	 肉桂花	 33%
12	图巴迪斯	 20%

6	 佳朵儿	 100%
13	光明之星	 42%
8	 肉桂花	 33%
4	 铁娘子	 33%
10	希夫利亚	 33%

11	头号荣誉	1:06.59
7	 敦尼亚	 1:09.20
1	 珀比拜伊	1:09.47
8	 肉桂花	 1:09.96
2	 瓦乐莱梦	1:10.38

赛事预览: “瓦乐莱梦”上役赛事表现不俗，今于此程有机会夺标。“马格纳”休战复出驮

重理想，有望力撼群驹。“佳朵儿”上阵此赛程能有一番大作为。“卡比亚娜”前仗表现

佳，若能保持佳状挑战草地赛可有佳绩。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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